Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Felicia Molusi <FMolusi@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Saturday, 15 April 2023 15:08
To: admin@blaonline.org.za; info@churchsquare.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za;

gcb@mweb.co.za; PublicEmailPTA2; PublicEmailPTA@judiciary.org; jhbadmin@law.co.za;
info@jaa.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com;
admin@pabasa.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Yvonne Badenhorst; Etienne Cilliers; pretoria-fa@justice.gov;
stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za

Subject: Directive & Roll: 18 April 2023 - BOKAKO AJ

Attachments: UNOPPOSED 18 APRI 2023 JUDGE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J +JUDGE BOKAKO AJ.rtf; Unopposed
Directive 18 April 2023.rtf

Good day,
Kindly find the attached for your attention with regards to the following:

Directive & Roll

18 APRIL 2023

BOKAKO AJ

COURT 4C

PRETORIA HIGH COURT.

For any further queries kindly contact the below Judge’s secretary.

Kind regards,
Felicia Lechuti
012 492 6772

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
COURT 4C

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BOKAKO AlJ:

Tuesday, 18 APRIL 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4C.

2. Please bring a hardcopie(s) of the sought orders to court (one signed copy may be uplifted by counsel
after moving the matter).

3. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, court room, etc.
Including the below disclaimer:
"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the
Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email.
This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her
Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 18 April 2023."

4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly
enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.

5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge’s surname, it is BOKAKO AJ.

6. Introductions will be done at 09:45, in chamber 5.8.

7. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

18 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J

1. STANDARD BANK VS L LINDBERG 63398/20
2. EM MULAMBA + 2 VS DG HOME AFFAIRS +1  21970/21
3. NEDBANK VS BB MAHLANGU 309/22

4. M MUSADEMBA VS RAF 12103/20
5. GEMS VS TS MONYATSI 78568/18
6. NEDBANK VS NDLOVU 14436/22
7. FNB VS NH MAGOMANE 26511/21

8. EXPARTE PJ JACOBS 038853/22



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

SB GUARANTEE

NEDBANK

SB GUARANTEE

ANMANI ESTATE

T NJIYELA

N SHUSHU

STANDARD BANK

LAND & AGRICULTURAL BANK

BASFOUR 773

HP RAUBENHEIMER

ABSA BANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N MADUNA

RP SEBONKA

J RABINOVITCH

SI MABENA +1

RAF

MINISTER OF POLICE

AL MBULAWA +1

TP MASIHLELO +1

CITY OF TSHWANE

N RAUBENHEIMER

K DUBE

30694/22

061421/22

16618/20

55669/21

8048/21

27217/22

37397/19

32738/22

33532/22

22515/20

052537/22



20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

ABSA BANK

ABSA BANK

ABSA BANK

CHANGING TIDES

FNB

G CHITTENDEN

JP FOURIE

L GELDENHUYS

S SULIMAN

CP MNUBE

S BHAYI

STANDARD BANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DJ PIGUET

ES NELUHENI

RJ SIDIDZHA

Q POTTIE

E DUBE

LABSTIX DIAGNOSTICS

MH PRINSLOO

E BRUYNS

HARTNICK SIGNATURE

RAF

MINISTER OF POLICE

GP JAMO

028745/22

003580/22

004900/22

034472/22

044292/22

060636/22

040469/22

034151/22

054688/22

20814/22

27222/22

69264/19



32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

JM ZIETSMAN

NEDBANK

NEDBANK

EX PARTE BG ERASMUS

EX PARTE AS SMIT

EX PARTE HH MEY

EX PARTE NN MUDAU

VS

VS

VS

S ZIETSMAN

ML PRINSLOO +1

MNGUNI

014117/23

16706/22

3074/22

036737/22

021432/22

040630/22

022352/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISES THE UNDERMENTIONED
COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAING DOCUMENTS ON

CASELINE

39. ITALTILE CERAMICS VS COMMISSIONER FOR SARS 055087/22
40. KD ARNEL VS M KIBIDOE 029166/22
41. NEDBANK VS N NKALANGA 012483/22

42. B CITWA VS MT MBATHA 026185/22



18 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ

43,

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

FNB VS

EX PARTE A FOURIE
STANDARD BANK VS
ABSA BANK VS
NEDBANK VS
STANDARD BANK VS
A MASHIANE VS
M NGUBANE VS
EX PARTE JJ DE WET STEYN

S MAKOU

ML LESEMANE +1

BJ CRAIG

JL BRAUNS

M MAKHADO

MINISTER OF POLICE

MINISTER OF POLICE

B39056/22

001201/23

48399/21

048348/22

34948/22

48735/21

27223/22

26774/22

011803/23



52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

STANDARD BANK

T MOKENYANE

STANDARD BANK

F SEHERIE

ABSA BANK

CZUuLu

GEMS

EX PARTE HP DRIESELMAN

SB GUARANTEE

CHANGING TIDES

STANDARD BANK

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MC SIKHAKHANE

MINISTER OF POLICE

PE DLOZI

MINISTER OF POLICE

DJ PIQUET

MINISTER OF POLICE

DR MJ RAMANO

FA RADEBE

N ASWEGEN

CR MOAGI

S MTHIYANE

8759/21

1947/22

34624/22

38897/17

028745/22

26772/22

58612/19

025979/22

31211/22

041164/22

22901/22

35452/22



64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

AFRICAN REINFORCING

M PITJENG

R MONAMADI

EX PARTE RJ BRITZ

SAWINDU 08

NE ZONDO

FNB

SILVERTON REINFORCING

THE B/C OF DSL

THE B/C OF VALLEY FARM

THE B/C OF VALENZE

EX PARTE BH NGULUWE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

IJUBANE CONSTRUCTION 030913/22

MINISTER OF POLICE +1 27220/22
MINISTER OF POLICE +1 27221/22
49605/22
M MAKOANYANE 10591/21
RAF 23381/22
M ADAMS 057203/22
SLABTECH CC 032622/22
MOFOMME PROPERTIES ~ 012041/22
CN KHUMBUDZA 039084/22
SH KATISE 056743/22

044014/22



76. EX PARTE JA VILUOEN

77. KM WILLIAM

78. NM MAPONYANE

79. KM GENSLER

80. O BIKETI

81. ROYALE ENERGY GROUP

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

039932/22

MINISTER OF POLICE 36699/17
PT LEGODI 18835/21

DG HOME AFFAIRS 023847/22
DG HOME AFFAIRS 016873/22
WF FUNERAL ADVISORS 58370/21

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISES THE UNDERMENTIONED

COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAING DOCUMENTS ON

CASELINE

82. PR DLAMINI

83. THE B/C OF CELIERIA

VS

VS

PA MOTSOALEDI

028583/22

L RAMBUDA 030412/22



84. UNIVERSAL INTERNATIONAL VS COMMISSIONER FOR SARS  018583/22

85. CAKERR VS CH KERR 047459/22
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