Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Felicia Molusi <FMolusi@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Saturday, 15 April 2023 15:08

To: admin@blaonline.org.za; info@churchsquare.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za;

gcb@mweb.co.za; PublicEmailPTA2; PublicEmailPTA@judiciary.org; jhbadmin@law.co.za;

info@jaa.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; admin@pabasa.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Yvonne Badenhorst; Etienne Cilliers; pretoria-fa@justice.gov;

stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za

Subject: Directive & Roll: 18 April 2023 - BOKAKO AJ

Attachments: UNOPPOSED 18 APRI 2023 JUDGE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J +JUDGE BOKAKO AJ.rtf; Unopposed

Directive 18 April 2023.rtf

Good day,

Kindly find the attached for your attention with regards to the following:

Directive & Roll
18 APRIL 2023
BOKAKO AJ
COURT 4C
PRETORIA HIGH COURT.

For any further queries kindly contact the below Judge's secretary.

Kind regards, Felicia Lechuti 012 492 6772

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: COURT 4C

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ:

Tuesday, 18 APRIL 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4C.
- 2. Please bring a hardcopie(s) of the sought orders to court (one signed copy may be uplifted by counsel after moving the matter).
- 3. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 18 April 2023."

- 4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge's surname, it is **BOKAKO AJ.**
- 6. Introductions will be done at 09:45, in chamber 5.8.
- 7. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

18 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J

1.	STANDARD BANK	VS	L LINDBERG	63398/20
2.	EM MULAMBA + 2	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS +1	21970/21
3.	NEDBANK	VS	BB MAHLANGU	309/22
4.	M MUSADEMBA	VS	RAF	12103/20
5.	GEMS	VS	TS MONYATSI	78568/18
6.	NEDBANK	VS	NDLOVU	14436/22
7.	FNB	VS	NH MAGOMANE	26511/21
8.	EX PARTE PJ JACOBS			038853/22

9. SB GUARANTEE	VS	N MADUNA	30694/22
10. NEDBANK	VS	RP SEBONKA	061421/22
11. SB GUARANTEE	VS	J RABINOVITCH	16618/20
12. ANMANI ESTATE	VS	SI MABENA +1	55669/21
13. T NJIYELA	VS	RAF	8048/21
14. N SHUSHU	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	27217/22
15. STANDARD BANK	VS	AL MBULAWA +1	37397/19
16. LAND & AGRICULTURAL BANK	VS	TP MASIHLELO +1	32738/22
17. BASFOUR 773	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	33532/22
18. HP RAUBENHEIMER	VS	N RAUBENHEIMER	22515/20
19. ABSA BANK	VS	K DUBE	052537/22

20. ABSA BANK	VS	DJ PIGUET	028745/22
21. ABSA BANK	VS	ES NELUHENI	003580/22
22. ABSA BANK	VS	RJ SIDIDZHA	004900/22
23. CHANGING TIDES	VS	Q POTTIE	034472/22
24. FNB	VS	E DUBE	044292/22
25. G CHITTENDEN	VS	LABSTIX DIAGNOSTICS	060636/22
26. JP FOURIE	VS	MH PRINSLOO	040469/22
27. L GELDENHUYS	VS	E BRUYNS	034151/22
28. S SULIMAN	VS	HARTNICK SIGNATURE	054688/22
29. CP MNUBE	VS	RAF	20814/22
30. S BHAYI	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	27222/22
31. STANDARD BANK	VS	GP JAMO	69264/19

32. JM ZIETSMAN	VS	S ZIETSMAN	014117/23
33. NEDBANK	VS	ML PRINSLOO +1	16706/22
34. NEDBANK	VS	MNGUNI	3074/22
35. EX PARTE BG ERASMUS			036737/22
36. EX PARTE AS SMIT			021432/22
37. EX PARTE HH MEY			040630/22
38. EX PARTE NN MUDAU			022352/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISES THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

39. ITALTILE CERAMICS	VS	COMMISSIONER FOR SARS	055087/22
40. KD ARNEL	VS	M KIBIDOE	029166/22
41. NEDBANK	VS	N NKALANGA	012483/22
42. B CITWA	VS	MT MBATHA	026185/22

18 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ

43. FNB	VS	S MAKOU	B39056/22
44. EX PARTE A FOURIE			001201/23
45. STANDARD BANK	VS	ML LESEMANE +1	48399/21
46. ABSA BANK	VS	BJ CRAIG	048348/22
47. NEDBANK	VS	JL BRAUNS	34948/22
48. STANDARD BANK	VS	M MAKHADO	48735/21
49. A MASHIANE	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	27223/22
50. M NGUBANE	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	26774/22
51. EX PARTE JJ DE WET ST	EYN		011803/23

52. STANDARD BANK	VS	MC SIKHAKHANE	8759/21
53. T MOKENYANE	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	1947/22
54. STANDARD BANK	VS	PE DLOZI	34624/22
55. F SEHERIE	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	38897/17
56. ABSA BANK	VS	DJ PIQUET	028745/22
57. C ZULU	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	26772/22
58. GEMS	VS	DR MJ RAMANO	58612/19
59. EX PARTE HP DRIESELMAN	I		025979/22
60. SB GUARANTEE	VS	FA RADEBE	31211/22
61. CHANGING TIDES	VS	N ASWEGEN	041164/22
62. STANDARD BANK	VS	CR MOAGI	22901/22
63. SB GUARANTEE	VS	S MTHIYANE	35452/22

64. AFRICAN REINFORCING	VS	IJUBANE CONSTRUCTION	030913/22
65. M PITJENG	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE +1	27220/22
66. R MONAMADI	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE +1	27221/22
67. EX PARTE RJ BRITZ			49605/22
68. SAWINDU 08	VS	M MAKOANYANE	10591/21
69. NE ZONDO	VS	RAF	23381/22
70. FNB	VS	M ADAMS	057203/22
71. SILVERTON REINFORCING	VS	SLABTECH CC	032622/22
72. THE B/C OF DSL	VS	MOFOMME PROPERTIES	012041/22
73. THE B/C OF VALLEY FARM	VS	CN KHUMBUDZA	039084/22
74. THE B/C OF VALENZE	VS	SH KATISE	056743/22
75. EX PARTE BH NGULUWE			044014/22

76. EX PARTE JA VILJOEN			039932/22
77. KM WILLIAM	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	36699/17
78. NM MAPONYANE	VS	PT LEGODI	18835/21
79. KM GENSLER	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	023847/22
80. O BIKETI	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	016873/22
81. ROYALE ENERGY GROUP	VS	WF FUNERAL ADVISORS	58370/21

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISES THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

82. PR DLAMINI	VS	PA MOTSOALEDI	028583/22
83. THE B/C OF CELIERIA	VS	L RAMBUDA	030412/22

84. UNIVERSAL INTERNATIONAL VS COMMISSIONER FOR SARS 018583/22

85. CA KERR VS CH KERR 047459/22